
James Pringle Memorial International Trophy Autotest 2013 - 13/05/2013 - OverAll Results

OA 

Pos

Car 

No.
Driver Name Car Class T1 T2

Sub 

Tot 1
T3 T4

Sub 

Tot 2
T5 T6

Sub 

Tot 3
T7 T8

Sub 

Tot 4
T9 T10

Sub 

Tot 5
T11 T12 Total

1 7 Paul Blair Striker C 67.2b 69.4b 136.6 67.4b 69b 273 69.2b 67.7b 409.9 56b 55.6b 521.5 53.6b 52.9b 628 57.3 51.9b 737.2

2 5 Steven Ferguson Mini Special A 71.4 73.1b 144.5 69.4b 67.6 281.5 70b 67.5b 419 55.2b 52.6b 526.8 53b 51.6b 631.4 53.4b 54 738.8

3 6 Sam Bowden Mini B 75b 72.9p 147.9 71.3b 66.3b 285.5 68.1b 68.1b 421.7 55.7b 57.2b 534.6 53.2b 52.1b 639.9 53.2b 52.5b 745.6

4 22 Paul Mooney Nova D 74.3 71.1 145.4 76.1p 69b 290.5 72.1 69.3 431.9 57.7 57.4 547 57.1 54.2 658.3 55.9 54.1 768.3

5 4 David Thompson Nova D 71.7b 70.5b 142.2 70.1b 70.2 282.5 69.6b 69.1b 421.2 55.5b 56.4b 533.1 75.3F 53.8b 662.2 54.3b 54b 770.5

6 1 Paddy Power Mini Moke A 79.4p 77.9p 157.3 73.1 69.2 299.6 75 72 446.6 58.2 56.5 561.3 55 56.2 672.5 55.2 58.1 785.8

7 8 Mark King Nova D 74.8 80.2p 155 75.6 71.1 301.7 73.5 73.2 448.4 58.5 60.3 567.2 55.3b 55.1 677.6 61.7p 54.2 793.5

8 15 Chris Grimes Mini B 85.3p 72.3b 157.6 72.8 71.1 301.5 73.7 71.6 446.8 58.8 58.2 563.8 57.8 58.9 680.5 56.5 58.9 795.9

9 3 Timmy Lynch Westfield C 75 73.2 148.2 72.3 83.5p 304 73.1 70.9 448 62.4p 60.4 570.8 66.5p 56.4 693.7 56.1b 57.2 807

10 9 Peter Falvey Mini Special A 69.5b 74.9 144.4 89.4F 66.2b 300 90M 71.9 461.9 66.3p 54.9 583.1 67p 52.9 703 53.4b 53.5b 809.9

11 14 Guy Foster Mini A 89.5M 74 163.5 70.7 76.7p 310.9 79.5p 71.8 462.2 55.7 60.5p 578.4 56 62.7p 697.1 55.7 58.9 811.7

12 11 Gerry Lynch Westfield C 87.2M 87p 174.2 71.8 72.9 318.9 75 70.9 464.8 58.5 60.7 584 57.7 58 699.7 60.3 56.2 816.2

13 16 Darren Quille Westfield C 72.1 76.7 148.8 73 74.9 296.7 75.4 75.7 447.8 70.8p 66.9 585.5 61.7 58.8 706 58.5 57.5 822

14 18 Norman Ferguson Mini Special A 84.6p 76 160.6 89.4F 71.1 321.1 79.8p 72.5 473.4 58.9 58.9 591.2 57.4 59 707.6 57.6 59.1 824.3

15 12 Liam Croston Starlet D 91.7M 78.4 170.1 77.6 81p 328.7 86p 75.5 490.2 68p 65.4p 623.6 62.3 58.8 744.7 59.3 59.2 863.2

16 24 Jamie McMillan Nova D 88.5p 78p 166.5 77 78.8 322.3 82.6 82.6p 487.5 62.4 65.8p 615.7 62.8 66.9 745.4 65.9 62.2 873.5

17 23 George McMillan Nova D 81.6 88.2p 169.8 79.1 82.6p 331.5 87.6p 86.8p 505.9 64.4 63 633.3 67.8p 73.8F 774.9 69.5 62 906.4

18 17 Richard Pain Nova D 91.3p 90.5F 181.8 79.3 83p 344.1 79.9 80 504 64.2 76.4M 644.6 63.7 63.2 771.5 74.3F 62.6 908.4

19 20 Andrew Blair Mini B 82.1 86.9p 169 86.4p 84.9p 340.3 82.1 88.1M 510.5 70.2p 73.8p 654.5 63.2 63.8 781.5 66.9p 65.5 913.9

20 10 Rory Power Mini B 90.1 87.9 178 86.4 86.3M 350.7 86 81 517.7 73.6p 73.2 664.5 64 71.9 800.4 73.2F 67 940.6

21 2 Eamonn Byrne Mini B 95F 92.3 187.3 91.3 86.3 364.9 88.1 88.1 541.1 75.7 77.2 694 73.2 72.1 839.3 73.2 72.5 985

 'F' = Fail - Fastest Time In Class + 20secs, 'M' = Max - If Actual Time > Fail Time

 'p' = Penalty - 5secs per Line/Pylon

 'b' = Fastest in Class For Test

 'Bold Underlined' = Fastest Overall For Test
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TEAMS

Car 

No.
Driver Name Car Class T1 T2

Sub 

Tot 1
T3 T4

Sub 

Tot 2
T5 T6

Sub 

Tot 3
T7 T8

Sub 

Tot 4
T9 T10

Sub 

Tot 5
T11 T12 Total Team

N Ireland position

5 Steven Ferguson Mini Special A 71.4 73.1b 144.5 69.4b 67.6 281.5 70b 67.5b 419 55.2b 52.6b 526.8 53b 51.6b 631.4 53.4b 54 738.8

6 Sam Bowden Mini B 75b 72.9p 147.9 71.3b 66.3b 285.5 68.1b 68.1b 421.7 55.7b 57.2b 534.6 53.2b 52.1b 639.9 53.2b 52.5b 745.6

7 Paul Blair Striker C 67.2b 69.4b 136.6 67.4b 69b 273 69.2b 67.7b 409.9 56b 55.6b 521.5 53.6b 52.9b 628 57.3 51.9b 737.2

8 Mark King Nova D 74.8 80.2p 155 75.6 71.1 301.7 73.5 73.2 448.4 58.5 60.3 567.2 55.3b 55.1 677.6 61.7p 54.2 793.5

3015.1 1

Ireland B

14 Guy Foster Mini A 89.5M 74 163.5 70.7 76.7p 310.9 79.5p 71.8 462.2 55.7 60.5p 578.4 56 62.7p 697.1 55.7 58.9 811.7

15 Chris Grimes Mini B 85.3p 72.3b 157.6 72.8 71.1 301.5 73.7 71.6 446.8 58.8 58.2 563.8 57.8 58.9 680.5 56.5 58.9 795.9

16 Darren Quille Westfield C 72.1 76.7 148.8 73 74.9 296.7 75.4 75.7 447.8 70.8p 66.9 585.5 61.7 58.8 706 58.5 57.5 822

17 Richard Pain Nova D 91.3p 90.5F 181.8 79.3 83p 344.1 79.9 80 504 64.2 76.4M 644.6 63.7 63.2 771.5 74.3F 62.6 908.4

3338 2

Ireland A

1 Paddy Power Mini Moke A 79.4p 77.9p 157.3 73.1 69.2 299.6 75 72 446.6 58.2 56.5 561.3 55 56.2 672.5 55.2 58.1 785.8

2 Eamonn Byrne Mini B 95 92.3 187.3 91.3 86.3 364.9 88.1 88.1 541.1 75.7 77.2 694 73.2 72.1 839.3 73.2 72.5 985

3 Timmy Lynch Westfield C 75 73.2 148.2 72.3 83.5p 304 73.1 70.9 448 62.4p 60.4 570.8 66.5p 56.4 693.7 56.1b 57.2 807

4 David Thompson Nova D 71.7b 70.5b 142.2 70.1b 70.2 282.5 69.6b 69.1b 421.2 55.5b 56.4b 533.1 75.3F 53.8b 662.2 54.3b 54b 770.5

3348.3 3

Munster

9 Peter Falvey Mini Special A 69.5b 74.9 144.4 89.4F 66.2b 300 90M 71.9 461.9 66.3p 54.9 583.1 67p 52.9 703 53.4b 53.5b 809.9

10 Rory Power Mini B 90.1 87.9 178 86.4 86.3M 350.7 86 81 517.7 73.6p 73.2 664.5 64 71.9 800.4 73.2F 67 940.6

11 Gerry Lynch Westfield C 87.2M 87p 174.2 71.8 72.9 318.9 75 70.9 464.8 58.5 60.7 584 57.7 58 699.7 60.3 56.2 816.2

12 Liam Croston Starlet D 91.7M 78.4 170.1 77.6 81p 328.7 86p 75.5 490.2 68p 65.4p 623.6 62.3 58.8 744.7 59.3 59.2 863.2

3429.9 4

 'F' = Fail - Fastest Time In Class + 20secs, 'M' = Max - If Actual Time > Fail Time

 'p' = Penalty - 5secs per Line/Pylon

 'b' = Fastest in Class For Test

 'Bold Underlined' = Fastest Overall For Test


